SEPTEMBER

/ 2025

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 1 12 13
Youth Sunday School Wednesday Night Men’'s Breakfast 8:30 AM
Move Up Day Kick Off
6:15 PM - 8:00 PM
14 Annual Family Picnic 15 16 17 18 19 20
Following our church Pioneer Club Begins
service at 10:00 AM. 6:15 PM
(Church family meeting Adult Bible Study
between service and .
lunchi) 6:30 PM
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
2nd Session of Pioneer Club Ladies Breakfast
Grief Share 6'1.5 PM 9:00 AM -11:00 AM
6:30 PM
28 29 30

Sunday Church Service 9:00 AM

Coffee Fellowship 10:15 AM
Sunday School 10:30 AM




OCTOBER / 2025

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

Pioneer Club
6:15 PM
Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM

5 6 7 8 °) 10 1l
Chili Cook-Off Pioneer Club

& Men's Breakfast 8:30 AM
6:15 PM
Fall Fest

Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM
12:00 PM - 2:30 PM

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Pioneer Club
6:15 PM
Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Pioneer Club Youth Ligonier Retreat

6:15 PM o dies Broakfat
Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM adies breakras
9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
26 27 28 29 30 31
Pioneer Club
6:15 PM Reformation Day

Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM

Sunday Church Service 9:00 AM
Coffee Fellowship 10:15 AM
Sunday School 10:30 AM



SUNDAY

MONDAY

NOVEMBER

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

/ 2025

SATURDAY

2 International Day 3 4 5 ‘ 6 7 8
of Prayer for the Pioneer Club . _
Persecuted 6:15 PM Men’s Breakfast 8:30 AM
Church Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM
9 10 1| 12 13 14 15
Pioneer Club
6:15 PM
Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Annual Family Meeting Pioneer Club Ladies Breakfast
After Service 6:15 PM 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
Lunch Immediately After Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM
23 24 25Ch h Chri 26 Thanksgiving Eve 27 28 29
Durc i nsE)mas Service 6:30 PM
eﬁgfgolinM ay at Bermudian
) Church
30

Sunday Church Service 9:00 AM

Coffee Fellowship 10:15 AM

Sunday School 10:30 AM




SUNDAY

MONDAY

DECEMBER

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

/ 2025

FRIDAY SATURDAY

Pioneer Club
6:15 PM
Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM

5

Christmas Open House

6:30 PM

10

Pioneer Club Christmas

Party
(Last Pioneer Club of 2025)

1

12

13

14

15

16

17
Bible Study Q & A

(Please sign up beforehand

if you plan on attending as

well as if you need
childcare!

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Christmas Eve Service
6:30 PM

25

26

27

28

29

30

Decoration Clean Up

Christmas

10:00 AM

31

New Years Eve
(Closed)

Coffee Fellowship 10:15 AM
Sunday School 10:30 AM

Sunday Church Service 9:00 AM

We will see you on January 4™, 2026!




