SEPTEMBER

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
31	1	2	3	4	5	6
7 Youth Sunday School Move Up Day	8	9	10 Wednesday Night Kick Off 6:15 PM - 8:00 PM	11	12	13 Men's Breakfast 8:30 AM
14 Annual Family Picnic Following our church service at 10:00 AM. (Church family meeting between service and lunch!)	15	16	17 Pioneer Club Begins 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	18	19	20
21 2nd Session of Grief Share Begins 2:00 PM	22	23	24 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	25	26	27 Ladies Breakfast 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
28	29	30	1	2	3	4

Sunday Church Service 9:00 AM Coffee Fellowship 10:15 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM

OCTOBER

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
28	29	30	Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	2	3	4
5 Chili Cook-Off & Fall Fest 12:00 PM - 2:30 PM	6	7	8 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	9	10	11 Men's Breakfast 8:30 AM
12	13	14	15 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	16	17	18
19	20	21	22 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	23	24	25 Youth Ligonier Retreat Ladies Breakfast 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
26	27	28	29 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	30	31 Reformation Day	1
		-			_	-

Sunday Church Service 9:00 AM
Coffee Fellowship 10:15 AM
Sunday School 10:30 AM

NOVEMBER

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
26	27	28	29	30	31	1
2 International Day of Prayer for the Persecuted Church	3	4	5 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	6	7	8 Men's Breakfast 8:30 AM
9	10	11	12 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	13	14	15
16 Annual Family Meeting After Service Lunch Immediately After	17	18	19 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	20	21	22 Ladies Breakfast 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
23	24	25 Church Christmas Decoration Day 10:00 AM	26 Thanksgiving Eve Service 6:30 PM at Bermudian Church	27	28	29
30	1	2	3	4	5	6
					_	

DECEMBER

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
30	1	2	3 Pioneer Club 6:15 PM Adult Bible Study 6:30 PM	4	5 Christmas Open House 6:30 PM	6
7	8	9	10 Pioneer Club Christmas Party (Last Pioneer Club of 2025)	11	12	13
14	15	16	17 Bible Study Q & A (Please sign up beforehand if you plan on attending as well as if you need childcare!	18	19	20
21	22	23	24 Christmas Eve Service 6:30 PM	25	26	27
28	29	30 Christmas Decoration Clean Up 10:00 AM	31 New Years Eve (Closed)	1	2	3